## Agricultural Environmental Management Services Division Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food, and Forestry

P.O. Box 528804 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152 (405) 522-5493

## **AGPDES FEES SCHEDULE**

I. AUTHORIZATIONS COVERED UNDER GENERAL PERMITS [OAC 35:44-1-22(c) AND (d)]

	Α.	Auth	prizations Covered under the Concentrated Animal Feeding Operations (CAFOs) General Permit
		(1)	Renewal or change of permittee or co-permittee electronically (under construction) \$75
		(2)	Renewal or change of permittee or co-permittee by paper
		(3)	Application for a new authorization covered under the CAFO general permit
		(4)	Application for significant expansions
		(5)	Annual fee during the term of the permit
	В.	Auth	orizations Covered under the <u>Pesticides General Permit (PGP)</u>
		(1)	Renewal or change of permittee or co-permittee electronically (under construction) \$75
		(2)	Renewal or change of permittee or co-permittee by paper
		(3)	Application for a new authorization\$350
		(4)	Applications for significant expansions
		(5)	Annual fee during the term of the permit
	<b>C.</b> .	Auth	orizations Covered under the Storm Water Construction General Permit (CGP)
		(1)	Renewal or change of permittee or co-permittee electronically (under construction)\$75
		(2)	Renewal or change of permittee or co-permittee by paper
		(3)	Application for a new authorization
		(4)	Application for significant expansions
		(5)	Annual fee during the term of the permit
		(6)	Request for a storm water construction waiver (rainfall erosivity) by paper\$200
		(7)	Request for a storm water construction waiver electronically (under construction)\$150
II.	INDI	VIDUA	L PERMITS [OAC 35:44-1-22(e)]
	(1	) Ne	w application for a new proposed facility\$350
	(2	) Rer	newal of an individual permit of an existing facility\$315
	(3	) Anı	nual fee during the term of the individual permit